PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7844083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT						

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAVEENDRAN POTTATHIL	10/30/2019
SANJAY DESHMUKH	10/30/2019
KIRAN KHARAT	10/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCUDX CORPORATION
Street Address:	8806 CLIFFRIDGE AVENUE
City:	LA JOLLA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17209200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-542-6000

Email: IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com, AOlivos@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054843-502N01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEIRDRE WILLGOHS
SIGNATURE:	/deirdrewillgohs/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=054843-502N01US EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT from priority appl USSN 62_754519#page1.tif source=054843-502N01US EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT from priority appl USSN 62_754519#page2.tif source=054843-502N01US EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT from priority appl USSN 62 754519#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 063088 FRAME: 0581 507796954

ASSIGNATION WORLDWINE

For good and valuable consideration, the recorpt and sufficiency of which are herein acknowledged, each undersigned inventor thereinsafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR! This sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns and transfers, unto

> Accella Corporation Ballo Cliffolder Avenue La Jolla CA 92017

Characteristics referred to be "ASSIGNED") its outcessors and essigns, the full and exclusive right to be und interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, to and to the overnoons relating to

BIOCOMPATRIE NANONACNETIC DISCS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF

as set forth and described in this United States Patent Application

																	1							
																	*							

as yell as in sid to facility processes and modification of the above density free processes and all other applications for Louise Parent of the conversion of the above idensified application and all other applications for Louise Parent and Educations and countries for a above idensified invention or investigate and improvements and modifications thereof (c) all Letters Parent which may use from all applications for applications for applications and letters Parent and c) all the right in common consistent and applications and letters Parent and c) the right in claim for all applications and priority rights under the Parent Cooperation Treat the Parent Cooperation Treat the Parent Cooperation and an other international appearance such right and in the case or each and application and all social because and account as only and all contributions are secured as failt and entered to the case or each time.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to tile patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the interval on the name of assignees the interval of the

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR HERCHY ACTION IZES AND RECOUNTS TO the Commissioner of Polenic and Trademarks to issue and Lener, Palent to ASSIGNED as assigned of the entire orders. For the one use and benefit of ASSIGNED in a national and appropriate

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES is a consequence of SSIGNES is a consequence of the consequence of

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARP ANTS but ASSIGNOR has be full and uncorporated right to self-assign and paneler the interests sold-assigned, and transferred berein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument or conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the last form of **Minor Levin Coho Ferris Glovsky**and Popeo PC the power and authority to insert to this Assignment any further identification
which may be necessary or describle to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark
Office for recordation of this Assignment

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law time of Minite Levin Cohin Ferrin Glovaky and Popen PC to that personally represent ASSIGNOR SERVING ASSIGNOR CONTROL TO THE PROPERTY OF ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR CONTROL TO THE PROPERTY OF ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR CONTROL TO THE PROPERTY OF ASSIGNOR ASSIGNOR

Suppose to February of New Parel

Exercise No.	Sec. 16		/-	A Raventar Panisal
Executed this	devis		20	
		-		Sanja Desimula
Executed this 💆	desire		20	
				Kron Khan

Sec.

Date

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 063088 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 03/14/2023